PUBLIC NOTICE

April 17, 2023

The Hamilton County Recorder of Deeds will seek Hamilton County Board action at the May 1, 2023 Special Board Meeting for the purpose of approving and establishing a predictable fee for all standard recording documents.

The proposed fees will be published as part of the regular agenda for that meeting.

For further information please contact:

Hamilton County Clerk's Office 100 S Jackson St – Room 2 McLeansboro, IL 62859 618-643-2721

> Heather Bowman Hamilton County Clerk